

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 339

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. On page 2, line 24, after "rename" insert "an act and".
- 2 2. On page 9, line 4, before "and" insert an underscored comma.
- 3 3. On page 19, line 15, reinstate the stricken "use".
- 4 4. On page 27, lines 3 and 4, strike the new matter and reinstate
5 the stricken matter.
- 6 5. On page 36, line 24, strike "in the act"; and in line 25 after
7 "provided" insert "in the act".
- 8 6. On page 41, line 25, strike "first", show as stricken, and insert
9 "1".
- 10 7. On page 95, line 17, strike "328.3(b)", show as stricken, and
11 insert "328.3(c)".
- 12 8. On page 106, line 9, strike "of the" and show as stricken.
- 13 9. On page 108, line 27, after "petitions" insert an underscored
14 comma.
- 15 10. On page 234, line 24, strike "director" and insert "Director-
16 State Engineer" and strike "director's" and insert "Director-State
17 Engineer's".